DP \$40,00 253154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/05/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DTE Transportation Services, Inc.		07/30/2003	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTE Rail Services, Inc.			
Street Address:	414 S. Main Street, Suite 600			
City:	Ann Arbor			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48104			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2531548	RIPTRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.981.4547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard, Esquire
Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	999932.2002^ DTE ENERGY		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard		
Signature:	/michael leonard/		
	TRADEMARK		

900121716 REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0643

Date:	12/01/2008			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=DTE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif				
source=DTE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif				
source=DTE Certificate of Merger#page3.tif				
source=DTE Certificate of Merger#page4 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0644

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the MERGER DOCUMENT

for

DTE TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 519288

received by facsimile transmission on July 30, 2003 is hereby endorsed filed on August 5, 2003 by the Administrator. The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 5th day of August, 2003.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services TRADEMARK

REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0645

BCS./CD-551 (Rev. 04/01)

DTE Transportation Services, Inc.

Mid-States Railcar, Inc.

		CONSUMER & INDA OMMERCIAL SERVICE	_
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE O	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	I	ve on the date filed, unless a te within 90 days after receive ument.	ed
Name Susan E. Riske			
Address		1118	 ∦
2000 2nd Avenue	- 2419 WCB		<u> </u>
	State	Zip Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

DTE R	DTE Rail Services, Inc.	
DTE Tr	DTE Transportation Services, Inc. (MI)	
N	19843	
b. The name of the surviving cor	poration and its identification number is:	
DTE Rail Services, Inc. (MI)		482-557
c. For each subsidiary corporatio	n, state:	
Name of corporation	Number of outstanding shares in each class	Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each class
DTE Rail Services, Inc. 450 common All		All

60,000 common

500 common

TRABEMARR⁰³ 11:41AM

REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0646

ΑII

ΑII

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
For use by Parent and Subsidiary Profit Corporations

d. The manner and basis of converting the shares of each constituent corporation is as follows:
All shares of DTE Transportation Services, Inc. and Mid-States Railcar, Inc. to be cancelled.
The second secon
e. The amendments to the Articles or a Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be
effected by the merger are as follows:
f All
f. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
DTE Rail Services, Inc. will assume all assets and liabilities of DTE Transportation Services, Inc. and Mid-States
Railcar, Inc.

TRADEMARK⁰³ 11:41AM

REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0647

- 2. The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied with that law in effecting the merger.
- (Delete if not applicable)
 The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the subsidiary corporation was obtained pursuant to its Articles of Incorporation. (Such consent is necessary if the Articles of Incorporation require approval of the merger by the vote of the holders of more than the percentage of the shares owned by the parent corporation.)
- 4. (Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the parent corporation was obtained. (Such consent is necessary if its Articles of Incorporation require shareholder approval of the merger, the plan of merger amends its Articles of Incorporation, or a subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)

5. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing)	
The merger shall be effective on theday of	

Signed this	30th	dayof		July	2003
		D.	ΓΕ Rail Se	ervices, Inc.	
		(N	ame of parent	tcorporation)	
Ву	۶	Dusas	- E.	Riske	
		(Signatur	of an author.	ized officer or agent)	
	Su	san E. Risk	e - Assista	nt Corporate Secre	tary
			(Type or Pri	nt Name)	

TRAĐĒMĀR⁰³ 11:41AM

RECORDED: 12/01/2008 REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0648